840.00 52053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landec Corporation		11/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifecore Biomedical, Inc.	
Street Address:	2811 Airpark Drive	
City:	Santa Maria	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93455	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5205372	INTELIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9177416244

Email: fran.miller@axiomlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Francine Miller Address Line 1: PO Box 357

Address Line 4: South Royalton, VERMONT 05068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	landec.assignment	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Francine Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0742

900772917

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008072 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 05/15/2023